
 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Gena L. Sluga, 9910 

gsluga@cdslawfirm.com 

Cara L. Christian, 14356 

cchristian@cdslawfirm.com  

Christian, Kravitz, Dichter, Johnson & Sluga, PLLC  

8985 Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 

Telephone: (702) 362-6666 

Facsimile: (702) 992-1000 

Attorneys for Appellants/Cross-Respondents  

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  

 
FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY GRAND 
RAPIDS MICHIGAN, a Michigan Corporation; 
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY, a 
California Corporation; and FARMERS 
INSURANCE EXCHANGE, 
 
                               Appellants/Cross-Respondents,  
 
                                      vs.  
 
FILIPPO SCIARRATTA, an individual,  
     
                               Respondent/Cross-Appellant.   

 
Supreme Court No. 79604  
 
District Court Case No. A756368 
 
 
NOTICE OF PROOF OF 
SERVICE ON SETTLEMENT 
JUDGE  

    

Notice is hereby given that Appellants/Cross-Respondents served a copy of their NRAP 

Rule 14(a) Docketing Statement (Document 2019-45721) on Settlement Judge Lansford W. Levitt 

by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address on 

November 7, 2019: Lansford W. Levitt, 4230 Christy Way, Reno, Nevada 89519.  

 

Dated this 7th day of November 2019 

 
CHRISTIAN, KRAVITZ, DICHTER, JOHNSON  
& SLUGA, PLLC  

 
By: /s/ Cara L. Christian     

Gena L. Sluga 
Cara L. Christian 
8985 Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 
Telephone: (702) 362-6666 
gsluga@cdslawfirm.com 
cchristian@cdslawfirm.com  
 

David J. Feldman 

THE FELDMAN FIRM 

Electronically Filed
Nov 07 2019 03:06 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79604   Document 2019-45873

mailto:gsluga@cdslawfirm.com
mailto:cchristian@cdslawfirm.com
mailto:gsluga@cdslawfirm.com
mailto:cchristian@cdslawfirm.com


 

 

2 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

8831 West Sahara Avenue 

Las Vegas, NV 89117 

Tel: (702) 949-5096 

dfeldman@feldmangraf.com 
Attorneys for Appellants/Cross-Respondents  

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF PROOF OF SERVICE ON 
SETTLEMENT JUDGE was made this 7th day of November 2019 via electronic service addressed 
as follows:  
 

Jordan P. Schnitzer 
THE SCHNITZER LAW FIRM 
9205 W. Russell Road, Suite 240 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 
jordan@theschnitzerlawfirm.com 
Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant  

 
And regular mail with sufficient postage prepaid addressed as follows:  
 

Lansford W. Levitt 
4230 Christy Way 
Reno, Nevada 89519 

 
 
By:  /s/ Harleigh Scott 
  An employee of Christian, Kravitz, Dichter, Johnson & Sluga, PLLC 

mailto:dfeldman@feldmangraf.com
mailto:jordan@theschnitzerlawfirm.com

