1				
2	Gena L. Sluga, 9910			
3	gsluga@cdslawfirm.com Cara L. Christian, 14356			
4	cchristian@cdslawfirm.com			
5	Christian, Kravitz, Dichter, Johnson & Sluga, PLLC 8985 Eastern Avenue, Suite 200	Electronically Filed	n m	
6	Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 Telephone: (702) 362-6666	Nov 07 2019 03:06   Elizabeth A. Brown	•	
7	Facsimile: (702) 992-1000	Clerk of Supreme C	ourt	
8	Attorneys for Appellants/Cross-Respondents			
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
10	FOREMOST INSURANCE COMPANY GRAND	C C No. 70004		
11	RAPIDS MICHIGAN, a Michigan Corporation; MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY, a	Supreme Court No. 79604		
12	California Corporation; and FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE,	District Court Case No. A756368		
	Appellants/Cross-Respondents,	NOTICE OF PROOF OF		
13	vs.	SERVICE ON SETTLEMENT JUDGE		
14	FILIPPO SCIARRATTA, an individual,			
15	Respondent/Cross-Appellant.			
16	Notice is hereby given that Appellants/Cross-Respondents served a copy of their NRAP			
17	Rule 14(a) Docketing Statement (Document 2019-45721) on Settlement Judge Lansford W. Levitt			
18	by mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address on			
19	November 7, 2019: Lansford W. Levitt, 4230 Christy Way, Reno, Nevada 89519.			
20	Dated this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of November 2019			
21				
22	CHRISTIAN, KRAVITZ, DICHTER, JOHNSON & SLUGA, PLLC			
23	By: /s/ Cara L. Christian			
24	Gena L. Sluga Cara L. Christian			
25	8985 Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123			
26	Telephone: (702) 362-6666  gsluga@cdslawfirm.com			
27	cchristian@cdslawfirm.com			
28	David J. Feldman THE FELDMAN FIRM			
I				

1 8831 West Sahara Avenue 2 Las Vegas, NV 89117 Tel: (702) 949-5096 3 dfeldman@feldmangraf.com 4 Attorneys for Appellants/Cross-Respondents 5 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 6 I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF PROOF OF SERVICE ON 7 SETTLEMENT JUDGE was made this 7<sup>th</sup> day of November 2019 via electronic service addressed as follows: 8 Jordan P. Schnitzer 9 THE SCHNITZER LAW FIRM 9205 W. Russell Road, Suite 240 10 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 jordan@theschnitzerlawfirm.com 11 Attorney for Respondent/Cross-Appellant 12 And regular mail with sufficient postage prepaid addressed as follows: 13 Lansford W. Levitt 4230 Christy Way 14 Reno, Nevada 89519 15 By: /s/ Harleigh Scott 16 An employee of Christian, Kravitz, Dichter, Johnson & Sluga, PLLC 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28